TracPhone® V30
Installation Guide
TracPhone® V30
Installation Guide
This guide explains how to install the TracPhone V30 mini-VSAT Broadband satellite communications system. Operation
instructions are provided in the Quick Start Guide.
Table of Contents
Inspect Parts and Get Tools.............................................. 3

(KVH part no. 72-0947) with six 3 ft (1 m) pigtail cable
adapters to connect F-type, N-type, or female TNC
connectors to the system (refer to “Wiring the Antenna
Using Pigtail Cables” on page 34).
Note: Cables purchased from KVH include the proper
connectors.
Figure 9:  Long Run RF Cable Options
IMPORTANT!
The integrity and reliability of the antenna cable is
critically important. Make certain that the cable is
properly terminated, sealed against seawater and
corrosion, strain-relieved, protected from abrasion, and
free of stress.
LMR-240 (50
Max. length 200 ft (60 m)
KVH part no. 100 ft (30 m): S32-1439-0100
150 ft (45 m): S32-1439-0150
200 ft (60 m): S32-1439-0200
Connector EZ-240-TM-X
Tools Times Microwave CT-240 Crimp
Tool, CST-240 Stripping Tool, and
DBT-U Debur Tool (KVH part no.
72-0949)
Strip lengths
LMR-400 (50
Max. length 400 ft (120 m)
KVH part no. 300 ft (100 m): S32-1441-0300
400 ft (120 m): S32-1441-0400
Connector EZ-400-TM-X
Tools Times Microwave CT-400 Crimp
Tool, CST-400 Stripping Tool, and
DBT-U Debur Tool (KVH part no.